AE'IGRUUP AW9 9409

" 1200LBS DUMP GARDEN CART

IMPORTANT:

Read and follow all safety rules and operating Instruction

Manual

instructions before using this product.




IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
1.
2.

© No v kAW

0.

READ,UNDERSTAND AND FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT.

Do not exceed the overall maximum load capacity of 12001lbs(544kg), or the maximum dumping
load capacity of 500lbs(226kg), the weight rating is based on an evenly-distributed load.

Do not allow children to use cart without supervision.

Do not use this cart to transport passengers.
This cart is not intended for highway use or to be used at high speed.

Distribute the load evenly over the surface of the tray.

Do not load items on the top edges of the tray.

If any parts become damaged, broken or misplaced, do not use the cart until replacement parts

have been obtained.

Do not use the cart on surfaces that will bring damages to the pneumatic tires.
10. Do not inflate the tires TO MORE THAN 30 psi(2.07BAR).
11. It is recommended to inspect the cart for each usage.

12. KEEP THIS INSTRUCTION FOR FURTHER REFERENCES.

iy

Ty

i
—
I

Front bracket
1x

.

Traction
1x

Axle
1x

) )
S S
Bolts Bolts
M10x60 M10x50
1x 2X

1)

Bolts
M8x20
X

M8x20

4x
(12

Washer Lock nut
and pin M18
4x 1x

1)

AW99409



STEP 1:

Frame Assembly

Turn the tray(#1) upside down, place
the frame(#3) on the tray, align the
holes in the tray with the holes in the
frame. Use 7pcs bolt and nut, wash-
er(#11), tighten all bolts and nuts
securely.

STEP 2:

Dump Lock Frame Assembly

Affix the dump lock frame assembly(#2)
to the tray(#1), align the holes in the tray
with the holes in the dump lock frame
assembly. Use 4pcs bolt and nut, washer
(#12), tighten all bolts and nuts securely.

STEP 3:

Front Bracket Assembly

Place the front bracket(#4) on the
assembled frame through the welded
bolt on it. Use 1pc lock nut and washer
(#14), tighten the bolt and nut securely.

AW99409



STEP 4:

Axle Assembly

Slide the axle(#8) into the holes of rear of
the frame(#3).

STEP 6:

Handle Assembly

Insert the end of the handle(#6) into
traction(#5), align the holes in the handle
with the holes in the traction. Use 1pc bolt
and nut, washer (#9), tighten the bolt and
nut securely.

STEP 5:

Wheel Assembly

Place 2pcs wheels(#7) on the end of the front
bracket, the other 2pcs wheels(#7) on the end

of the axle(#8). Attach the washer(#13) onto

the end of each wheel, insert the pins(#13)
through the holes on the end of the front bracket
and on the end of the axle, bend back the ends
of the pins with pliers to keep them in place.

Use the dump function

To use the dump function, pull the dump
release handle up to release the tray from
the locking mechanism. Lift the release
handle and rotate the tray vertically to the
dump position. to the lower position, return
the tray to the lowered position, and verify
that the dump release handle is locked in
place as shown.

AW99409



